

City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Councilmembers

From: Emily King, Deputy City Clerk

Date: June 26, 2023

Item: Approve New Liquor License for Confluence Development LLC dba The Confluence Hotel

and Missi's Sip & Savor

Council Action Requested:

Approve the attached resolution allowing Confluence Development LLC dba The Confluence Hotel and Missi's Sip & Savor, 200 2nd Street West, to hold an On-Sale Sunday and Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License.

Background Information:

Mr. Patrick Regan, of Confluence Development LLC dba The Confluence Hotel and Missi's Sip & Savor, 200 2nd Street West, submitted a liquor license application to be able to conduct On-Sale Sunday and Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor sales at Confluence Development LLC dba The Confluence Hotel and Missi's Sip & Savor. All applicable fees have been paid at this time. Approvals and issuance of licenses are contingent upon the submittal of all required insurance documents and successful completion of a criminal history background investigation by the Hastings Police Department in addition to completion of all building permits, inspections conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety – Alcohol and Gambling Enforcement Division and the Hastings Building Department.

Financial Impact:

License revenue is included in the budget.

Advisory Commission Discussion:

N/A

Council Committee Discussion:

N/A

Attachments:

Resolution

CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION 06 - - 23

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE APPLICATION BY CONFLUENCE DEVELOPMENT LLC DBA THE CONFLUENCE HOTEL AND MISSI'S SIP & SAVOR FOR AN ON-SALE SUNDAY AND OFF-SALE INTOXICATING LIQUOR LICENSE

WHEREAS, Mr. Patrick Regan, of Confluence Development LLC dba The Confluence Hotel and Missi's Sip & Savor, submitted an On-Sale Sunday and Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License.

WHERAS, Approvals and issuance of licenses are contingent upon the submittal of all required insurance documents and successful completion of a criminal history background investigation by the Hastings Police Department in addition to completion of all building permits, inspections conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety – Alcohol and Gambling Enforcement Division and the Hastings Building Department.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hastings that the On-Sale Sunday and Off-Sale Intoxicating Liquor License application for Confluence Development LLC dba The Confluence Hotel and Missi's Sip & Savor is approved.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA THIS 26^{TH} DAY OF JUNE 2023.

	Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor
TTEST:	